
FEBRUARY 2026 
Wed 4th 

Thurs 5

Sat 7  

Wed 3rd

Thurs4  

Sat 6

Tues9

Wed10 

 

 

Thurs11  

Wed17

Thurs 18

JANUARY 2026

Sat 3rd

Wed 7th 

Thurs 8

Thurs 15

 

th

Tues 20

Wed 21 

Thurs 22

Mon 26 

Thurs 29th 

 
7.45am 

9.00am 

7.30pm 

7.30pm 

12 noon 

9.00am 

7.30pm 

7.30pm 

7.30pm 

9.00am
10.00am 

7.30pm 

7.45am 

 
9.00am 
10.00am

7.30pm

7.45am 

12 noon 

10.00am 

7.30pm 

9.00am 

7.30pm 

Men’s Monthly Walk

Wednesday Women’s Walk 

Adult Choir practice at St Mark’s 

Adult Choir practice at St Mark’s 

Silver Service at St Mark’s Church 

Wednesday Women’s Walk 

Adult Choir practice at St Mark’s 

Practice the presence of God at 
The Rectory 

Adult Choir practice at St Mark’s 

Wednesday Women’s Walk
3G Toddler Group at St Mark’s Church 

Adult Choir practice at St Mark’s 

Men’s Monthly Walk 

Silver Service at St Mark’s Church 

3G Toddler Group at St Mark’s Church 

Adult Choir practice at All Saints’ 

Wednesday Women’s Walk 

Adult Choir practice at All Saints’ 

Wednesday Women’s Walk
3G Toddler Group at St Mark’s Church 

Adult Choir practice at St Mark’s 

Men’s Monthly Walk 

 

th  
th  

th  
th  

th

 
th

 
th  

DECEMBER 2025

th 

th

th

th

st

nd

th

DATES: Saturday 6th December, 3rd January and
7th February 

The Men’s Monthly Walk takes place on the 1st Saturday of each
month. We start at 7.45am from the car park at Oakmede Shops.

The walk lasts approximately 1 hour.
Be ready for all weathers!

For more information contact Kim Swain on 07894 469633 or
kimswain@pm.me 

 
Tuesday 9th December, 20th January at 12 noon
If you need a lift, please call Beverley on 07704 437207 

DIARY 

THE SILVER SERVICE 
A traditional shortservicedesignedand led by our retired

congregation members followed by a delicious homemadelunch 

MEN’S MONTHLY COUNTRY WALK 

at StMark’s Church. 

Formoreinformation
contact:
Gisele on

07724 889169

(All Services are held at All Saints’ Church unless specified) 

DECEMBER 2025 

Sunday 7th Dec 8.15am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

Book of Common Prayer Communion 
Common Worship Communion 
Informal All Age Baptism Service 
(the Church will be decorated for 
Christmas after this service) 
Until We Meet Again 6.30pm 

Sunday 14th Dec 

Sunday 15th Dec 

Sunday 21st Dec 

Wednesday 24th Dec 
CHRISTMAS EVE 

Thursday 25th Dec 
CHRISTMAS DAY  

JANUARY 2026 

Sunday 4th Jan 

9.30am 
11.00am
7.00pm

Common Worship Communion 
Informal Service 
Informal Worship at St Marks

Sunday 11h Jan 

Sunday 18th Jan 

Sunday 25th Jan 

FEBRUARY 2026 

Sunday 1st Feb Book of Common Prayer Communion 
Common Worship Communion Informal
All Age Baptism Service 

SERVICES

9.30am
11.00am  

Christingle Service 
Christingle Service 
Midnight Service 

Common Worship Communion 
Informal Service 
Informal Worship at St Marks 

Common Worship Communion
Informal Communion Service 

10.00am 

9.30am 
11.00am
7.00pm  

Common Worship Communion 
NO Informal Service 
Carol Service 

Altogether Service with Communion 

9.30am 
11.00am 
6.30pm  

Common Worship Communion
Informal Service

9.30am
11.00am 

8.15am 
9.30am 
11.00am 

Book of Common Prayer Communion 
Common Worship Communion 
Informal Service 

Common Worship Communion 
Informal Service 

9.30am 
11.00am 

8.15am 
9.30am
11.00am 

10.00am 
10.45am 

All Age Christmas Celebration 
Christmas Communion (Said only) 

3.00pm 
5.00pm 
11.30pm 

Sunday 28th Dec 

mailto:kimswain@pm.me
mailto:kimswain@pm.me

