

DIARY

DECEMBER 2025

Wed 3rd	9.00am	Wednesday Women's Walk
	10.00am	3G Toddler Group at St Mark's Church

Thurs 4 th	7.30pm	Adult Choir practice at St Mark's
-----------------------	--------	-----------------------------------

Sat 6 th	7.45am	Men's Monthly Walk
---------------------	--------	--------------------

Tues 9 th	12 noon	Silver Service at St Mark's Church
----------------------	---------	------------------------------------

Wed 10 th	10.00am	3G Toddler Group at St Mark's Church
----------------------	---------	--------------------------------------

Thurs 11 th	7.30pm	Adult Choir practice at All Saints'
------------------------	--------	-------------------------------------

Wed 17 th	9.00am	Wednesday Women's Walk
----------------------	--------	------------------------

Thurs 18 th	7.30pm	Adult Choir practice at All Saints'
------------------------	--------	-------------------------------------

JANUARY 2026

Sat 3rd	7.45am	Men's Monthly Walk
---------	--------	--------------------

Wed 7th	9.00am	Wednesday Women's Walk
---------	--------	------------------------

Thurs 8 th	7.30pm	Adult Choir practice at St Mark's
-----------------------	--------	-----------------------------------

Thurs 15 th	7.30pm	Adult Choir practice at St Mark's
------------------------	--------	-----------------------------------

Tues 20 th	12 noon	Silver Service at St Mark's Church
-----------------------	---------	------------------------------------

Wed 21 st	9.00am	Wednesday Women's Walk
----------------------	--------	------------------------

Thurs 22 nd	7.30pm	Adult Choir practice at St Mark's
------------------------	--------	-----------------------------------

Mon 26 th	7.30pm	Practice the presence of God at The Rector
----------------------	--------	--

Thurs 29th	7.30pm	Adult Choir practice at St Mark's
------------	--------	-----------------------------------

FEBRUARY 2026

Wed 4th	9.00am	Wednesday Women's Walk
	10.00am	3G Toddler Group at St Mark's Church

Thurs 5 th	7.30pm	Adult Choir practice at St Mark's
-----------------------	--------	-----------------------------------

Sat 7 th	7.45am	Men's Monthly Walk
---------------------	--------	--------------------

MEN'S MONTHLY COUNTRY WALK

DATES: Saturday 6th December, 3rd January and 7th February

The Men's Monthly Walk takes place on the 1st Saturday of each month. We start at 7.45am from the car park at Oakmede Shops.

The walk lasts approximately 1 hour.

Be ready for all weathers!

For more information contact Kim Swain on 07894 469633 or kimswain@pm.me

THE SILVER SERVICE

A traditional short service designed and led by our retired congregation members followed by a delicious homemade lunch at St Mark's Church.

Tuesday 9th December, 20th January at 12 noon

If you need a lift, please call Beverley on 07704 437207

CREATIVE TABLE

DURING 11AM
INFORMAL SERVICE
ALL SAINTS' CHURCH

WE HAVE THREE SEPARATE AREAS
FOR CHILDREN TO ENJOY -
THE CREATIVE TABLE, BUILDING AREA
AND A READING CORNER

ALL CHILDREN WELCOME

SERVICES

(All Services are held at All Saints' Church unless specified)

DECEMBER 2025

Sunday 7th Dec	8.15am	Book of Common Prayer Communion
	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	Informal All Age Baptism Service <i>(the Church will be decorated for Christmas after this service)</i>
	6.30pm	Until We Meet Again

Sunday 14th Dec	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	Informal Service
	7.00pm	Informal Worship at St Marks

Sunday 15th Dec	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	Informal Communion Service

Sunday 21st Dec	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	<u>NO Informal Service</u>

	6.30pm	Carol Service
--	--------	---------------

Wednesday 24th Dec	3.00pm	Christingle Service
CHRISTMAS EVE	5.00pm	Christingle Service
	11.30pm	Midnight Service

Thursday 25th Dec	10.00am	All Age Christmas Celebration
CHRISTMAS DAY	10.45am	Christmas Communion (Said only)

Sunday 28th Dec	10.00am	Altogether Service with Communion
-----------------	---------	-----------------------------------

JANUARY 2026

Sunday 4th Jan	8.15am	Book of Common Prayer Communion
	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	Informal Service

Sunday 11th Jan	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	Informal Service
	7.00pm	Informal Worship at St Marks

Sunday 18th Jan	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	Informal Service

Sunday 25th Jan	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	Informal Service

FEBRUARY 2026

Sunday 1st Feb	8.15am	Book of Common Prayer Communion
	9.30am	Common Worship Communion
	11.00am	All Age Baptism Service

INFORMAL

WORSHIP

and Prayer evening

Sunday 14th December & 11th January

7.00PM - 8.00PM

St. Mark's Church

A time to gather together and seek God through praise, worship, and reflection. These evenings offer a peaceful and uplifting opportunity to connect with God and one another.

